
 

 

 
 

Term 4 Key Dates 2025 
 
 
 
Unit 3&4 Trail Exams      Monday, 29 September – Friday, 3 October 
First day of Term 4     Monday, 6 October 
75th Anniversary Music Gala Concert   Sunday, 12 October 
Create25 – Art, Design & Technology   13 – 17 October 
Last Day of Year 12 Classes    Wednesday, 15 October 
Round 1 ASGV Summer Sport    Saturday, 18 October 
Year 12 Valedictory Mass & Dinner   Wednesday, 22 October 
VCAA Written Examinations Tuesday, 28 October –  

Wednesday, 19 November 
Student Free Day     Monday, 3 November 
Public Holiday (Melbourne Cup)   Tuesday, 4 November 
Year 10 & 11 Examinations    20 – 27 November 
2025 Alumni Reunion Night    Friday, 28 November 
Student Free Day     Friday, 28 November 
Junior Production Opening Night   Friday, 28 November 
HeadStart (Year 8 to 12, 2026)    1 - 4 December 
Night of Excellence     Wednesday, 3 December 
Last day of classes     Friday, 5 December 
 
 
Key College events for Term 4 2025 are indicated below. Dates are subject to change. Please check 
the College calendar and Compass news feed for changes and updates throughout the school year. 
 
 
 
Second-Hand Uniform Shop 
Open the first Friday of the month during school term from 9:30 am to 12:30 pm. The Second-Hand 
Uniform Shop is located behind Marist House (main reception). 


